504322245 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4368927 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH L PFAFF	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	2239 PEWAUKEE ROAD
City:	WAUKESHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15453729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 470223.00357.H1411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS J KRUMENACHER

SIGNATURE: /thomas j krumenacher/

DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=H1411_Assisgnment_Pfaff#page1.tif source=H1411_Assisgnment_Pfaff#page2.tif

PATENT 504322245 REEL: 042010 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph L Pfaff of Wauwatosa; have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTROHYDRAULIC VALVE CALIBRATION for U.S. Application Serial No. 15,453,729 filed March 8, 2017,

WHEREAS, **HUSCO International, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a **Delaware corporation**, having a place of business at, **2239 Pewaukee Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

1 of 2

Em A v			
Date: 13-A-1/2-25-1-3	Joseph & Pfaff (SEAL)		
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
COUNTY OF Westesha) ss			
Before me on this 13th day of A	2017, came Joseph L Pfaff, to		
me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.			
(SEAL)	Kundhomas		
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin		
	My Commission: 4 13 2016		
A STATE OF WELLER			